2
A
694 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
2A EDS and EFD Enclosures
with General Use Snap Switches
Front Operated
Cl. I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B*, C, D
Cl. II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G

2A
Dead end Through feed
Ordering Information:
Amperes§ Single Gang
Replacement
Switch
Two Gang ■
Hub Size Style 120VAC 277VAC
Dead End
Cat. #
Through Feed
Cat. #
Dead End
Cat. #
Through Feed
Cat. #
3/4 1-pole 20 20 EDS2129 EDSC2129† SW5 EDS2229 EDSC2229†
3/4 2-pole 20 20 EDS218 EDSC218† SW6 EDSC228†
3/4 3-pole ‡ ✪ ‡ EDS2123 EDSC2123 0206500 EDSC2223
3/4 3-way 20 20 EDS2130 EDSC2130 SW7 EDS2230 EDSC2230
3/4 4-way 20 20 EDS2140 EDSC2140 SW8 EDSC2240
1 1-pole 20 20 EDS3129 EDSC3129† SW5 EDS3229 EDSC3229†
1 2-pole 20 20 EDS318 EDSC318† SW6 EDS328 EDSC328†
1 3-pole ‡ ✪ ‡ EDS3123 EDSC3123 0206500 EDSC3223
1 3-way 20 20 EDS3130 EDSC3130 SW7 EDS3230 EDSC3230
1 4-way 20 20 EDS3140 EDSC3140 SW8 EDS3240 EDSC3240
1 1-pole 30 ✪ 30 EFD3591 EFDC3591† AH3991♠ EFD3691 EFDC3691†
1 2-pole 30 ✪ 30 EFD3593 EFDC3593† AH3992♠ EFDC3693†
1 3-way 30 ✪ 30 EFD3594 EFDC3594 AH3993♠ EFD3694 EFDC3694
EDS and EFD Enclosures